Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	ase record the attached document.	cument: 2
1.	 A. Name of conveying partics: 1) Shin OTA 2) Minoru ITO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/258,878 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: FEED GENERATING DEVICE FOR SEWING MACHINE	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner, III Registration No. 54,734	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>January 13, 2006</u>

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Shin OTA	(5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Minoru ITO	(6)
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and her	d other good and valgable considerations paid to each of t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	sha.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoy	/a∽shi, Aichl∽ken, 467∽8561 Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, ti in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional continuation.	for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision: ion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues ar intion known as
(11)	Insert	(11) FEED GENERATING DEVICE	E FOR SEWING MACHINE
	identification such as Title, Case	<u></u>	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applicati	tion for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>October 31, 2005 and</u>	l November 10, 2005
13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	identification for flied applications	filed	
r contir ossible rovision f e valid esulting ntire int	es may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s) is of the international Conven 4) The undersigned agree(s) if United States patent to the A 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the erest herein assigned, and the A The undersigned hereby gry or desirable in order to com	therize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any a nt(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert or with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark (erence which may be declared concerning any application antion, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every wast which may be necessary in connection with claims of in, maintein or confirm by relscue or reexamination a grant issue any and all Letters Patents of the United State coverants that he has (they have) full right to convey the agreements in conflict herewith. In this assignment any further identification which may be Office for recordation of this document.
	In witness whereof, execute	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersi	gned name(s).
Date	Oct . 31, 200.	Name of Inventor Skin C	ta (SEAL)
Date	Nov. 10, 200		u It (SEAL)
Date	·	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Date

RECORDED: 01/13/2006

PATENT

(SEAL)

REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0809